

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2465 OF 2022**

Bapusaheb Mahadev Jadhav ... Petitioner  
versus  
State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

.....

Ms.Panthe Desai i/b. M.P.Vashi & Associates for the Petitioner.  
Ms.Usha Rahi, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 -State.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATED : 07 AUGUST 2024**

**P.C.:**

No reply is filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4-State. The learned AGP seeks further time to file reply. Stand over to **5 September 2024.**

2. In the meanwhile, the Petitioner will give notice to Respondent No.5 and file affidavit of service.

**(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)**

**(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)**