

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 2465 of 2022

Bapusaheb Mahadev Jadhav ... Petitioner.
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

Ms.Panthi Desai i/b M.P. Vashi and Associates for the Petitioner.
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4-State.
Ms. Aparna Deokar for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 05 September 2024.

P.C. :

The learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned counsel for the Respondent-Management make a grievance that despite sending a proposal in favour of the Petitioner and other teachers for a selection grade scale and pay on 8 February 2016, there is no response from Respondent No.4-Education Inspector.

2. The learned AGP would take instructions from the Respondent No.4-Education Inspector as to the status of this proposal and why it is kept pending since 8 February 2016.

3. List the Petition under the caption 'For Directions' on **4 October 2024.**

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)